ANSSI
Ol

Ll

INFWANTAY

LZGCLHH SYM 8¢ LLSHH

/910047 OL d49NVHO LINN SSvd

SUD]IM B Slemog

d

‘ON NOA

Qv ¢cd04
[AANACIOE

EIN[T

90 v 0l
90—11—10

IVAOSddY

o =
S| o =
2l O
o N
=
@ O
S| B
~
eI
= [
™ AJ
>
o [
&N
o| >
-~ )
. W)
1 Washer Head Mounting — A7048 HH14536 |F—
2 |SCREW No8x3/4 INCH CSK POZI HH14605 % rl
4 |SCREW M8x30 SOC CAP HD Z7/C HH31138 || & <
6 |SCREW M5x20 CAP HD SKT BKPH N.H.M. HH13301 = uy
1 |SCREW M5x16 PAN HD TORX HH13277 || < —
1 |Rear Head lIsolator — A5876 109425 —~<
1 |Port Tube — A3624 PP12078
2 |Plinth Gasket — A7718 GG10312 g
1 IN802D Serial Label SS11085
1 I[N802D Plinth Cover — C6589 CC13375
20 idrange Isolator — A5874 1109401
9 idrange Head Assembly — A6097 /714193 - o
8 idrange Crille Assembly — A3587 /G007/36 2 =
7/ F Access Plug — B36/8 HH10316 = ;
6 16 Half Nut HH10367 zZ =
15 1 |Head Location Moulding — B47/89 MMO1287 || - = ©
4 | 6 |Grille Bucket C.K. 900119 6607965 || Y o)
3 | 1 |Gasket Port Tube — AB652 6008299 || W
2 | 2 |Gasket 8 Inch — A6651 6608250 || © on
1 1 |Foam Strip PVC Self Adhesive 6609783 || © o0
0 | 1 |[Foam Gasket — A7049 FF12956 O
9 2 |Blanking Plug Red WBT—0799BW R PP17042 || — ‘
8 2 |Blanking Plug Black WBT—0799 B PP17059 .
7 1 |Badge 30x30 with spigot Black BB10745
6 802 D Plinth Assembly A6146 7714201 |
5 802 D Crille Assembly — AB6575 /G02285% —
4 802 D Cabinet Assembly — C5957 YY13218
3 2 |8 Inch Bass Unit Assembly — AB413 LFO0167
2 1 [100mm Port Trim Outer — C3447 PP10685 o
1 1 1100mm Port Trim Inner — C3469 PP10749 4
ltem [Qty [Name Part #




ANSSI
6

¢/¥1047 SYM G/10047

INGWANTNY

/7
{0l

A\~

‘ON NOA

21e¢d04

EIN[T

/0/1/8

ltem Description Part Number
1 801 802 MIDRANGE REAR ORING RRO5517
2 801 802 MIDRANGE REAR SLEEVE A3572 HH10146
3 Adhesive Disc — A7050 AA0E942
4 Drawbolt Fixing — A3524 HH10070
3 HF 'O’ RING RR17146
6 ISOLATOR WASHER TW N800 s2 A6438 109715
7 M16 Half Nut HH10367
8 MID RANGE HEAD N800 s2 C6226 MO2085
9 Midrange Assembly — A6145 LFOO17/5
0 Midrange Isolator — B5582 HH12960
1 Midrange Spigot — A3560 HH10340
2 NUT M6 FLANGED SERRATED HH13685
3 Rear Isolator — A6925 109873
4 Rear lIsolator Gasket — A3655 GGO5886
5 Sig800 Midrange Drawbar A4191 HH11444
6 Sig800 Midrange Mass A4922 HH12165
7 Tweeter Assembly — AB385 HFO0194
8 WADDING SONOFIL HIGH LOFT — FOLDED WWO5170
9 1 Washer M16 Z/C HH14540
20 WASHER O/D 20 I/D 8.3 X 1.5 HH14486

IYAOSddY

SUD|[IMA B Siemog

el

UL

NMVHG‘ 70281 1wq‘vooz (D LHOIMALOD

ATANISSY Av3IH JONVHUAIN

NS

‘ON  Ldvd

| =1 —/609V

'ON "9dd

colvl/z/

SSI




nss|

.V
¢

INIWANINY
ATENISSY ¥OLON WOY4 AVMY d3d071dX3 317189 d3L13IML

SINVN M3IN Ol 37111l d3IONVHO

"ON NO3
8/,110dd

d1vd
¥0°9°62
¥0:G0: L1l

VAOYddY

1S
AT

sSuDj|IM® S1emog

e

11 1 TWEETER TUBE N801-2 s2 B6389 MMO2182

10 1 TWEETER HOUSING ZINC BLK-ANTH N801s2 MMO2125
9 1 TWEETER HARNESS 800s2 A6428 ZX07579
8 1 TW MOTOR ASSY UNSHLD N801-2 s2 A6386 /714265
7 1 TAIL CLAMP - TWEETER N801-2 s2 A6425 HH13617
6 1 NUT SPECIAL - TW TUBE N80OQO s2 A6422A HH135609
) 1 MOUNT ING STUD - TWEETER N800s2 A6426 HH13625
4 1 | SOLATOR TW TAIL N800 s2 A6423 | 109687
3 1 |SOLATOR - TWEETER BASE A6427 | 109709
2 1 |SOLATOR - TW TUBE REAR N80OQO s2 A6424 | 109695
1 1 HOUSING RECEPTICLE 2 WAY 6.5MM PP135099

| TEM [QTY |DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

NMVHG|VO—ZO—9L 31VG|#OOZ ()lHOIHAdOO

O0N

do08 % 4C08°dL08 ASSY 4H

LI

¥61004H

‘ON Ll¥vd

| -1 -G8¢9V

®

"ON "9y4d

SSi




ANSSI

2

INGWANTNY

88709/ SVM FT1149

‘ON NOA

SUD|[I] B S1emog

el

EIN[T

D0—20—-07 $912404

IYAOSddY

ITEM QTY [DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 1 DIAMOND DOME A5559 DD04545
2 1 DIAPHRAM MTG PLT N800s? AB388 MMO2232
3 1 CASKET TWEETER TOP PLT AB420 CGC08554
4 1 POLE PIECE SILVER TW N800 s?2 A6418 PP18406
5 3  ISCREW M2X3 PAN HD STL BLK HH13645
6 1 SURROUND TW N800 s2 A61635 SS11092
7 2 [TAG COVER DIA MTG PLT AB934 PP21776
8 1 [TOP PLATE (OVERMOULD) N80Q s2 TW AB524 PP18453
9 1 [TWEETER COIL N800 s2 A6417 /V01597
10 ] Tweeter Grille Assembly 800—D A/663 /G035155
11 1 [TWEETER MAGNET — A3495 MMO1325

DOW  NM¥a |[r0-20-91 31v0 | 4002 (O LHOWAOD
ASSY JOLOW S3133IML

UL

‘ON  Ldvd

S9cv /7
| =1 =98¢ 9V

©

'ON "9dd

SS




ANSSI

L
8

INGWANTNY

6//10ANZ SYM 1100 FOI0N

GLe0LSZ SYM 8L6LLSZ

‘ON NOA
70CC403
9175404

EIN[T
90/90/ /L
60—9—-C¢

IYAOSddY

NS

\

SUD|[I] B S1emog

d

12 1 |Voice Coil A7872 ZV02559
11 1 [TOP PLATE — A4811 PP14516
10 1 TAG_RIVET RRO0213
9 1 TAG PANEL 6.3 X 5.2 GOLD NO V GROOVE AB9 1107765
8 3  ISCREW M4x8 CSK HD POZI T/T HHO01928
7 1 Pole Piece — A4812 PP14508
6 1 IMIDRANGE SPIDER A7025 SS11639
5 1 Midrange Chassis Black/Anth CC13436
4 Magnet 72x35x5 — A4810 MMO1529
3 INSPECTION [ABEL FLAT LLO3000
2 CONE_AND FOAM SURROUND ASSEMBLY /511918
1 Bullet Black/Anth DD04722
ITEM QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

o =
=
S ),
E Iy
I>
Ol =
o | G
S| M
L~
o| >
EU)
W)
N [l
Mo
1
AN r
{
(W)
A
>
=
=
0
<
U (W)
= 0
S o
&> B
o 9
O
-
~ O
o
\
()7
)




nss|

[4

INIWANTNY

¢8/0ldd SVM ¢£/8lcZdd

"ON NO3
2002¥03

Nreg|

31va
SO}’

|

VAOYddY

an

tem|Qty[Name Part #
1 1 17 and 8in Spider A3532 SS08141
2 1 |8 Inch Chassis Black Powder Coat CC57185
3 1 |Bass Yoke 8 Inch — A6961 PP21873
4 1 [Cone & Surround Assembly 7510953
5 1 [DUST CAP A3477 DDO1219
6 1 [INSPECTION LABEL FLAT LLO3000
7 1 [Magnet - A3220 MMO0384
8 3 [SCREW M4x8 CSK HD POZI T/T HHO01928
9 1 |Support Sleeve — A6444 CC13900
10 TAG PANEL 6.3 X 5.2 GOLD NO V_GROOVE A6964 TTO07765
11 TAG_RIVET RRO0213
| 12 Top Plate — A3564 PP10774
13 Voice Coil Assembly — A6445 ZV01566

©

SSi

8 =
B o ~
< m
o)
é_
2 &
®)
S| T
o
igg
S| O
Al O
N
o C
8| £
&
3 >
IR%
%)
o <
o
)
2 3
x o
Q%ZD%
S O
N
5 o
N
|




TITLE DRG. NO. 1SS
W”@% 802 D GRILLE ASSEMBLY 26575-1-1 (1)

PART NO.
BowersaWilkins | copyRIGHT © moo#_o\:m 18.3.04 _om><<z RM /G02283

Part #
FFO0612
FF00566

e Cloth Black BWL2189

Badge 30x30 with spigot Black
6 |Grille Peqg C.K, 900121

802 D Gri

Washer Circlip

1

tem|Qty|Name

/

ISSUE AMENDMENT ECN No. DATE APPROVAL




ANSSI
8
/

03137130 SCO¥LHH SAvd 440 ¢
'G88CLHH SYM (M3IYOS) S WAL

INFWANTAY

‘ON NOH
9¢G 1403
9¥02403

90:¢0: L1

EIN[T
GO—1L—1L1l

IVAOSddY

)
’ /@
& & o
O

=
)
Is)

Description

Part Number

19 2 Washer Red TT06602
18 2 Washer Black 1706610
17 2 [Terminal Connector Red CC08725
16 2 [Terminal Connector Black CC08733
15 18 |ISCREW M5x8 PAN HD POZI HH14042
14 3 |ISCREW M5xB SKT CAP HD Z/C HH30069
13 12 |SCREW Mb5x16 PAN HD TORX HH13277
12 4 M8 Thin Nut HH10749
11 2 |Insulator Red 1706580
10 2 Insulator Black 1706599
9 4 |GLIDE DELRIN ROLLER HH30711
8 1 Gasket Foam Damping Pad 802 D A7104 GG09172
7 1 Gasket Damping 802D — A6770 GC08685
6 3 [Clamp Resistor A6705 HH13896
5 3 |Cable Tie Holder Richco FTH—14R-01 FF12595
4 5 |CABLE TIE CC06513
3 1 1802 D PLINTH BLACK CC14091
2 1 1802 D LF PCB Assembly — A6366 XX14168
1 1 1802 D HF—MF PCB Assembly A6369 XX14141
m t

SUD]IM B Slemog

d

o =
S| oo
5| O
o N
B
O ©
§ U
2|
=1 =
O -
M| T
ol O
G| M
o d
-+~ .
o >
L 08!
=AY
{
~
=
U (W)
> )
E o
NS> &
N~ O
~
v B
2
\

SSI




BRIV

TITLE

802 D HF/MF CROSSOVER ASSY|

DRG. NO. ISS

r6369—1 —2 (1)
PART NO.

XXT14147

COPYR\GHT@ 2004 ‘DATE 19-8-04 ‘DRAWN GMP

MF+ O/P
(BROWN)

"o’

HF+ O/P
(RED

HF— 0/P
(BLACK)

|

R2
(BLACK)

R1
(BLACK)

_

1

3o &)

QUIPUT
HF+

\00

S
+2
?

)

2@l

Bowers &Wilkins

INDELIBLY MARK
THE ISSUE OF THIS
DRAWING IN
THIS BOX.

a1J 2A43XA3920U0] Wxrg
AFVOCORIHIW—G—L68
QQVErD0 € 3ueel 83EoA

O

AB369 XX14141

ISSUE: m

02 D MF/HF ASSEMBLY

—— PCB

NOTE POSITION OF C3 WILL
| —— DIFFER FROM SILKSCREEN
(C3 MOVED TO OPTION POSITION)

INPUT
ME+/HE.

MF—/HF -

7 G

2

NOTE:—

SOLDER USED

MF—/HF— 1/P
(BLACK)

MF+/HF+ 1/P
(RED)

IN THIS ASSEMBLY MUST BE LEAD—FREE.

ISSUE

AMENDM

ENT

ECN No. DATE APPROVAL




TITLE DRG. NO. ISS
B PART NO.
COPYRIGHT (C) 2004 ‘DATE 19-8-04 ‘DRAWN GMP XX 14747

ITEM | PART No. | DRG. No. | QTY. COMPONENT REMARKS
ASSY | XX14141 | AB369 PCB ASSEMBLY

PCB | CC13722 | AB368 1 °CB

HAR | ZX07686 | AB370 1 HARNESS

C1 | CCc13836 1 | CAPACITOR 10uF 800V POLYPROPYLENE

C2 | cc13847 1 | CAPACITOR 47uF 400V POLYPROPYLENE

C3 | CcC13925 1 | CAPACITOR 4u7 1200V POLYPROPYLENE

L1 | zL03125 T |/INDUCTOR 1.25mH 1.2mm WIRE AIR CORE

L2 | ZL02720 T | INDUCTOR 0.7mH 1.2mm WIRE AR CORE

1 | ccoe513 5 CABLE TIE LARGE

2 | RR16869 1 RIVET

3

4

5

6

7

8

ISSUE AMENDMENT ECN No. DATE APPROVAL




TITLE DRG. NO. ISS

D; 802 D LF CROSSOVER ASSY |ag366—1 —2 (1)
D PART NO.
COPYRIGHT (C) 2004‘DATE 19-8-04 ‘DRAWN GMP XX14768

R1 LLF+ O/P ULF+ O/P
(BLACK) (YELLOW) (YELLOW)
LLF— O/P ULF— O/P
(GREEN) (GREEN)

|
TEANUIE PN

can
C

LF+

ourPU
UL

OUTPU

©
= LS N N
TR 5 = o0 o 0o
© ®l([d o
%%i INDELIBLY MARK
Sgs THE ISSUE OF THIS
= @ DRAWING IN
~ THIS BOX.
- — (4]
O] AN
o o =E B
(]
@ o ?

\

O

PCB

LF— I/P  LF+ I/P
(GREEN)  (YELLOW)

NOTE:— SOLDER USED IN THIS ASSEMBLY MUST BE LEAD—FREE.

ISSUE AMENDMENT ECN No. DATE APPROVAL




TITLE DRG. NO. ISS
B PART NO.
COPYRIGHT (C) 2004 ‘DATE 19-8-04 ‘DRAWN GMP XX 14768
ITEM | PART No. | DRG. No. | QTY. COMPONENT REMARKS
ASSY | XX14168 | AB366 PCB ASSEMBLY
PCB | CC13749 | AB365 1 °CB
HAR | ZX07678 | A6367 1 HARNESS
C1 | cc13859 1 | CAPACITOR 100uF 400V POLYPROPYLENE
C2 | CC13859 1 | CAPACITOR 100uF 400V POLYPROPYLENE
L1 | ZL0O2674 T | INDUCTOR 2.5mH 1.8mm WIRE AR CORE
L2 | ZL02682 7 | INDUCTOR 1.0mH 1.8mm WIRE AIR CORE
1 | ccoe513 5 CABLE TIE LARGE
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

ISSUE AMENDMENT ECN No. DATE APPROVAL




-

ABS/0—1—1

DRG. NO.
PART NO.

/X07686

802 D HF/MF HARNESS

TITLE

COPYRIGHT ) 2004‘ DATE 20/02/04‘ DRAWN ~ PLB

Bowers & Wilkins

TERMINAL TRAY

(¥ W3L) 3IAIFS

A= JH/IN =

[
Bl @I\lzi

e -

O ¢d

==

(v wW3L) 3IA33S

f 1 80d JJA0SS0d0 QE\QI

(L w3l
ONISNOH
114
LON
0Q

SIGNNN_1avd NOILdHOoS3d | AD[ WAL
00120dd 2202—60—%20 INIT NI JIWWI3 NId ¢ ONISNOH JOLOINNOD ] [
Clelldd WW9s Z JIVA34 dAID 4 %
166099 0Ce/V yowiwiody | ¢
ooy L HH IAITIS_ ONILVINSN T ¥
YA vV _SO0C—dNd MOOL Gd0 J0ISISIY [ S
090/ [ vV SOG—dNd MOOL ¥¢ ¥0ISIS3Y | 9
1/9/011 TWNIS G109 WWZ G WNINIIL Javds | [
7959011 JTWANIS 0109 We 9 WNINYIL 30vds ) g8
02 9SOMM OMY 2L Yovig J91M 9 6
C99SOMM OMY 21 g JdIM [ Ol
/S9SOMM OMY 2L NMOSd JoIM | L1
67 9GOMM OMY 21 (039 I9IM z Zl

N3 HOV3 1y WWOL SIAJFIS TV dibdLS  (or maw) 3ng (£ w3 z's
| , , W ﬁuumwwmwwm HA—
[ =
| — T oocL
| d/0 4N Wui _
(6 W3L) >ov1g | | 00% |
W C— 1 ] AN+
[— , — | (AL NMods ]
! ] | (8 WaL) ¢9
05z | o (¢ WAL LINWOYD
| d/1 AH/ AN 0Sic |
| Xi [ (6 W3Ll) Mov1g (¢ W3 Nig
0G6<¢ , — | e A —
h =
(L N3 a3y | Q\O ER 00¢ L ﬁm -
f | 00%1L
7 N =0 1 A+
| | (21 owaw) a3y (€ w3l Nid
7 7
% a
|
(8 W3ll) ovig | (6 W3L) Movg (¥ W3L) 3A3FTS
ﬁ & —_—
=
, | |
00| | = =
- 2 Ld W Osl N S WAL | |y O
001 W | e mu -
M E— —
(6 W3L) Movg (6 W3L) Movg (v w3l 3IA337S
22.S100

4N

JH

APPROVAL

15—-2-06

DATE

ECR2072

ECN No.

GROMMET (ITEM 3) ROTATED 180°.

AMENDMENT

9

ISSUE




-

ABSE/—1—1

DRG. NO.
PART NO.

/X07678

302 D LF HARNESS

TITLE

COPYRIGHT ) 2004‘ DATE wg/oz/ozx‘ DRAWN ~ PLB

Bowers & Wilkins

J3GNNN  19vd NOILdIMOS3Id | ALO|  WHI
5166099 02g /¥ oty L L
Selv I HH JAFFTS ONILVINSNI [ 4
9v0/. 14 vV SOS—dNd MOOL 41 oOLSIS3d L ¢
L/9/011 JIWNI4 0109 WWZ'S TYNINGGL 3AVdS c 4
v9G90L1L JIvN3d 4109 wWwe'g TYNINGSL JJVdS 4 S
0Z9SOMM OMY 21 MOV JdIM 4 9
| 89S 0MM OMY 21 NIFH9 JHIM ¢ L
¢ L9S0MM OMY 21 MOTIFA FdIM ¢ 8

ANd HOVE 1v WOl S3dIM TIV dIdls

APPROVAL

153—-2-06

DATE

ECR2072

ECN No.

JA— 41 =

AVHL TVNINGTL

574N pl T QR m—

r - - -/ —/ 1
f | (9 W3L) ¥ovis (z W3L) 3A3TIS
| — | _|.|A
7 | m
= T
W | , W Oyl ¢ WALl O
| T ol - ﬂ
| 1 | T\#L
| | (9 naL) »ovis (z wW3L) 3A331S
f f
f f
(£ W3L) N33O | 7
f ” w W (£ W3L) N33¥9 (¥ W3L) z'g
= 07 = — 8 IA—
| = -
W d/1 47 d/0 4717 AW s _ LINA 477
| N . 009 |
= ] [ — 1) =g @ N+
7 0¢¢ f 7 | (8_W3L) MOTI3A
W — L i (S 3L ¢9
(8 WaL) MOTI3A | 0G¢ (L W3L) L3nWOoE9
| | (WAL N33wo (v W3l 'S
| —— )= e
7 | |
= =
| 4/0 nn,_, 9 LNA 410
| | ocs8 |
f 6v/$ 100 — | Hﬁ@ AN+
| HO0d dIN0SSO0HD 47 f (8 WAL) MOTI2A (G WAL €9

GROMMET (ITEM 1) ROTATED 180°.

AMENDMENT

7
ISSUE




IVAOHddY 3lvda 'ON NO3 ININANTNY EIRN
¥0:¢0:6l | L L0l Q24Qd 4709/43AS dYON OL QIINVHO €9 ¢
¥0:20:60 "AIONVHO 3FT7LIL "d3IONVHIO JdALl d01SIS3Y 4

T
)
o
+ + |
L L =2 Lo _.__|
T = o = T
N N T T
5 0 % 4
L
* | *
[ 4 \ANANS \ 4
o E
wHHm

1
1.15mH

g
27| &
83 g afgb
"~ 2
g
O—e
|
— +—--0
)
:
g = o
2 + — I
< L D L
2 = o =
w =
CCLELOD ON Ld¥vd a1d HZ>><m_c_ moow@_ £0:H:G6Z  :3Lva
@ 7—7-99cgy | OILYNIHIS dIAOSSOHD 4H/ 4N
NSS! 'oN 940 a ¢0s E




IYAQ¥ddY | 3lva “ON N3 ININANINY Nss
$0/¢0/60 J3IONVHO 3JTLIL "d3IONVHO 3IdALl H01SIS3Y ¢
¥0/L,0/.0| S8l 2Qd 80d 0l d3aav S,1313A3 ¥

5
+ o+
L L [l _.__| _L_|
1 1 — 1 1
D —1 ] — D
(@)
T T T T
uwm 11 -
| | °
c_1_ zE 2
@ __ / \ L
WH :
R z
1 &
+ |
(I (I
—1 —1
T
D
(al
=
6¥/C100  oN Lyvd| 81d H_é,i__o_ moom@_ cOilliyz :3Lva
@ 7—7—-Cgegy | OILYWIHOS ¥3IN0SS0YD 47
Inss ON 9M@ 4 ¢o8 R





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


